

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR *Chair*

DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

JOHN S. HARVEY, Ph.D. Commissioner

SPENCER J. COX Governor

State of Utah

DEIDRE M. HENDERSON Lieutenant Governor

August 8, 2023

Marla Hazlett Sr. Gov't. Operations Analyst 1025 Eldorado Blvd. Interlocken 4000 Broomfield, CO 80021-8254

Re: *Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC's Proposed Tariff Revisions*; Docket No. 23-049-T01

Dear Ms. Hazlett,

The Public Service Commission (PSC) has reviewed Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC's ("CenturyLink") Amended Access Service Tariff Utah ("Amended Tariff"), filed on July 28, 2023 with an effective date of July 23, 2023. CenturyLink submits the Amended Tariff as directed by the PSC.¹

The PSC also reviewed the supplemental comments of the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed on August 7, 2023. DPU has no objections to the revisions and recommends the PSC approve the Amended Tariff.

Based on the PSC's review of the Amended Tariff and DPU's comments, the PSC acknowledges the Amended Tariff complies with the PSC's July 3, 2023 approval letter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#329069

¹ The PSC directed CenturyLink to refile clean and redlined tariff sheets with an effective date of July 23, 2023 within ten days of the date of the Tariff Approval Letter. Tarriff Approval Letter from the Public Service Commission July 3, 2023.